CY14V116N
16-Mbit (1024 K × 16) nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-75791 Rev. *H  Revised January 7, 2015
Features
■ 16-Mbit nonvolatile static random access memory (nvSRAM)
❐ 30-ns and 45-ns access times
❐ Logically organized as 1024 K × 16

CY14V116N
Document #: 001-75791 Rev. *H Page 21 of 25
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
30 CY14V116N-BZ30XI 51-85195 165-ball FBGA Industrial
45 CY14V116N-BZ45XI
All parts are Pb-free. Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Option:
T - Tape & Reel
Blank - Std.
Speed:
30 - 30 ns
Data Bus:
N - ×16
Density:
116 - 16-Mbit
Voltage:
Cypress
CY 14 V 116 N - BZ 30 X I T
nvSRAM14 -
Temperature:
I - Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C)
Pb-free
Package:
45 - 45 ns
V - 3.0 VCC, 1.8 V VCCQ
BZ - 165-ball FBGA
CY14V116N
Document #: 001-75791 Rev. *H Page 22 of 25
Package Diagram
Figure 16.  165-ball FBGA (15 mm × 17 mm × 1.40 mm) Package Outline (51-85195)
51-85195 *C
CY14V116N
Document #: 001-75791 Rev. *H Page 23 of 25
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
EIA Electronic Industries Alliance
FBGA Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
I/O Input/Output
JESD JEDEC Standards
nvSRAM nonvolatile Static Random Access Memory
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
RWI Read and Write Inhibited
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees celsius
Hz hertz
Kbit kilobit
kHz kilohertz
k kiloohm
A microampere
mA milliampere
F microfarad
Mbit megabit
MHz megahertz
s microsecond
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
pF picofarad
V volt
 ohm
W watt
CY14V116N
Document #: 001-75791 Rev. *H Page 24 of 25